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BACON BIT REAL CKD 1/2 GF
SUPC: 5237187
MPC: 5237187

Pack/Size: 2/5 LB
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer
Brand: SYS CLS

Ingredients: Bacon (Cured WIth: Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium
Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. May Also Contain Sugar, Brown Sugar, Smoke
Flavoring).

(® Nutrition Information

Allergens
Free From: Does not contaln obligatory allergens as listed in the regulations

hitps://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/1666352724# 1M
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DOUGH BISCUIT SOTHRN STY

SUPC: 3522794

MPC: 9092

Pack/Size: 216/2.2 0Z
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer

Brand: BKRSIMP

Ingredients: INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, ® Nutrition Information
NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),

BUTTERMILK, WATER, PALM OIL, Contains less than 2% of: BAKING SODA,

SUGAR, SALT, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY,

SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, DEXTROSE,

NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS. CONTAINS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK

Allergens
Contains: Milk, Wheat

hitps://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/387817592#
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BREAD CRUMB SEASONED MED
SUPC: 6885430
MPC: 14154

Pack/Size: 2/7.5 LB

Nutrition Source: Manufacturer
Brand: SYS CLS

Ingredients: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1],
RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN
SYRUP, YEAST, SALT, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED AND/OR
CANOLA), SUGAR, MAY CONTAIN 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT
GLUTEN, DEXTROSE, SOY FLOUR, WHEY, CALCIUM PROPIONATE
(PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE (DOUGH CONDITIONER),
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, MOLASSES, HONEY, WHOLE
WHEAT FLOUR, CORN FLOUR, CORNMEAL, CITRIC ACID, GRAIN VINEGAR,
WHEAT STARCH, CORN STARCH, POTATO FLOUR, RICE FLOUR, WHEAT BRAN,
OAT FIBER, CALCIUM SULFATE, DATEM, POTASSIUM IODATE, GUAR GUM,
CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ENRICHMENT (VITAMIN E ACETATE, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, VITAMIN D3}, LACTIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH
CONDITIONER), SPICE & COLORING, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,
SESAME SEEDS, PARSLEY*, GARLIC*, SPICES, PARMESAN AND/OR ROMANO
CHEESE (PASTEURIZED COW'S MILK AND/OR SHEEP'S MILK, CHEESE
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES). *DEHYDRATED CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK
AND SESAME SEEDS INGREDIENTS.

,\)ergens
Contains: Barley (gluten containing grain), Cereals containing gluten, Milk,
Oat (gluten containing grain), Sesame seeds, Soy, Wheat

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/1666352724#
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BREAD PULLMAN WHEAT 1/2 IN SLI

SUPC: 2473292

MPC: 12664

Pack/Size: 10/24 0Z
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer

Brand: BKRSCLS .

Ingredients: Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Bran,
Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Yeast, Whole Wheat Flour, Contains 2% or less of the
following: Salt, Honey, Soybean Oil, Calcium Propionate (Preservative),
Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Caramel Color, Wheat Starch, Ascorbic
Acid, Enzymes. Allergens: Contains Wheat. (Not Made with BE Ingredients)

Allergens
Contains: Cereals containing gluten, Wheat

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/ HtmIGen/1666352724#
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MARGARINE BTR EUROP STY ZTF
SUPC: 4546923
MPC: 21717-WFS

Pack/Size: 36/1 LB

Kosher
Nutrition Source: Manufactarer
Brand: SYS IMP

Ingredients: Vegetable Oil Blend {Palim O, Suybean 01}, Water, Nutrition
Butter {Milk}, Contains 2% or Less of; Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk {Milk), ¥ Information
Vegetable Monoalycerides, Soybean Lecithin {Soy), Citric Acid

{Preservative), Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene {Color), Vitamin A

Palmitate added. Contains Mitk and Soy.

Allergens
Ce=tains: Milk, Soy
From: Eggs, Fish, Peanuts, Tree Nuls, Wheat
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CHEESE CHDR MILD FTHR SHRD YEL
SUPC: 2404135
MPC: 2927C4

Pack/Size: 4/5 LB

Nutrition Source: Manufacturer

Brand: CASAIMP

Ingredients: Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (F Nuteition Inf ti
(Color), Potato Starch, Corn Starch and Powdered Cellulose (added to prevent e LS
caking). CONTAINS: Milk

Allergens
Contains: Milk

63 hs ()

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/497658904#
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CHEESE CREAM LOAF

SUPC: 1012566

MPC: STK11772

Pack/Size: 10/3 LB
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer

Brand: WHLFIMP

Ingredients: PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, (® Create New Recipe

GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM. CONTAINS: MILK,
(® Nutrition Information

Allergens

Contains: Milk

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/16663527 24# mn
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CHEESE MOZZARELLA LMPS FTHR SH

SUPC: 2388783
MPC: 101376

Pack/Size: 4/5 LB
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer
Brand: AREZIMP

Ingredients: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES),
POWDERED CELLULOSE (TO PREVENT CAKING), NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL
MOLD INHIBITOR). CONTAINS: MILK

rgens
zuntains: Milk
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CHEESE PARM SHRD USA

SUPC: 4066621

MPC: 1008732

Pack/Size: 2/5LB Gluten-Free

Nutrition Source: Manufacturer
Brand: AREZIMP

Ingredients: Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose to prevent caking, Natamycin to
protect flavor. CONTAINS: MILK.,

(® Nutrition Information

Allergens
Contains: Milk

hitps://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/1666352724# mn
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CHOCOLATE CHIP SEMI SWT 1000CT

SUPC: 4015137

GTIN: 00034000611256

MPC: 3400061125

Pack/Size: 1/25 LB

Nutrition Source: Manufacturer Data
Manufacturer: Hershey Foods Corporation (U.S.)
Brand: HERSHEY

Ingredients: SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA
BUTTER, MILK FAT, LECITHIN (SOY), NATURAL FLAVOR).

Allergens
Contains: Milk, Soy

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmiGen/497658904#
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The Hershey Company Will Begin to Add “Contains” Statements to Labels
as an Additional Allergen Caltout

At The Hershey Company. wc have vobust allergen control practices in place across all of our
operations. We have a wide varety of products with difterent allergen profiles; thus, we have
plenty of experience effectively managing allergens. We know that what is acceptable for some
individuals is nol an opticn fot others. This s why we focus on providing trusted options within
our product portfolio for cur food allergic consumers. in bath products and labeling, we value
feedback from our food allergic consumers.

To date, The Hershey Company has used the ingredient statement to declare allergens that are
intentional ingredients in the product, but we have net used thic voluntary "Contains” statement.
We have heard fram our consumers that they wauld appreciate “Contains” statements on our
labels to make the allergern declarations more clear and quickly accessible. In response to these
censumer requests, we are matking this change to our packaging.

Overthe nextfew weeks, new product packaging will begin to hit the shelves with the “Contains”
statement prominently disglayed in bold Font below the ingredients statement. The first products
where this change will accur are standard and king size Hershey's Milk Chocolate bars, Hershey's
Special Dark bars, Hershey's Milk Thocolate with Almond bars, and Hershey’s mr.Goodbar. All
allergens will cantinue to be declired within the ingredient statement and will now alsa be
repeated in the “Contains” statement

While we have begun the roliout of these mew labels, this transition will take some time to
implement across the entire portfolic as we update and implement new packaging across a
portfolio that includes dozens ot bhrands and thousands of individual SKUs.

We want to remind cansumers to please continue to read the entire ingredient statement. If
you do not see a “Contains” statement on one of gur packages, this does not automatically
mean there are no allergens in the product. As areminder, The Hershey Company labels for the
FDA “Big 8” allergens as well as for sesame . We appreciate your continued trust in our products
and are hereif you have any guestions.
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SPICE CINNAMON GRND
SUPC: 6639512
MPC: 974425

Pack/Size: 6/18 Z

Kosher
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer
Brand: IMP/MCC
Ingredients: Cinnamon ® Create New Recipe
Allergens Nutrition Information

Free From: Does not contain obligatory allergens as listed in the regulations

hitps://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1666352724# 1171
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| 76 servings per container
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CHEESE CREAM LOAF
SUPC: 8635740
MPC: STK11774

Pack/Size: 4/3 LB

Nutrition Source: Manufacturer

Brand: WHLFIMP

}edients: PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT,

GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM,

Allergens
Contains: Milk
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SUPC: 2105823

Pack/Size: 1/15 DZ
Nutrition Souirce: Manufacturer

Brand: Whifcls
Ingredients: Eggs. (“ﬁfsl‘) shedl %0‘)5”> B Create New Recipe

Allergens: Eggs B Nutrition Information
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FLOUR ALL PURP H&R BL EN MLT

SuUpC: 8379270

MPC: 52126

Pack/Size: 2/25 LB .
Kosher
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer

Brand: SYS CLS

Ingredients: Bleached Wheat Fiour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron
I [ ’
Thiamin Monanitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid. CONTAINS: WHEAT " Nutrition Information

Allergens
Contains: Wheat
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ICING RTU VANILLA CREAM

SUPC: 4046124
GTIN: 10016000112169
MPC: 16000-112106

Pack/SBize: 2/11 LB

Nutrition Source: Manufaclturer
Data

Manufacturer: Genera Mills (2)

Brand: GM

Ingredients: SUGAR, PALM OIL, WATER, CO

CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT,

south jers.

Search Food Products Only

i SYRUE, CORN STARCH,
1IONOGLYCERIDES, YELLOWS 5
& 6 AND OTHER COLOR ADDED, POLYSORBATE 60, POTASSIUM SORBATE

9:35 PM
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Product Detall
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(PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, 50DIUM STEAROYL
LACTYLATE, SODIUM ACIDPYROPHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID, NONFAT MILK.

[ “}INS MILK INGREDIENTS

#llergens
Contains: Milk
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CEREAL HOT OAT OLD FASHIONED

SUPC: 4989786

GTIN: 10030000432935

MPC: 43293

UPC: 030000432938

Pack/Size: 12/42 Q7

Nutrition Source: Profile Database
M=anufacturer: The Quaker Oats Company
) '}dﬁ QUAKER

Ingredients: WHOLE GRAIN ROLLED QOATS.

Search Food Products Only

OATS

Product Detail
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Nutrition Facts

g6 servings per container

Serving size

Amount per serving

,fcalories

Total Fat 14g
Saturated Fat 29
Trans Fat 09
Polyunsaturates
Sedium Omg
Total Carbohy:

Protein (g

1 thsp (14g)

120

% Daily Value
18%

10%

Fat 3g
0%
%
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UNATTENDED WHILE HEATING
SMOKING OCCURS, REDUCE HEAT f
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COOKIE SANDWICH OREO 5 0z

SUPC: 4008215
GTIN: 10019320009355
MPC: 10019320009355

Pack/Size: 24/5 0Z

Kosher
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer Data
Manufacturer: Mondelez Int. US
Brand: NABISCO
Ingredients: INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT ® Create New Recipe
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], N .
RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, SOYBEAN ® Nutrition Information

AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), INVERT SUGAR,
LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SOY LECITHIN,
SALT, CHOCOLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Allergens
Contains: Soy, Wheat

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/1666352724#
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QUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

| Frequently Asked Questions

Here you will find answers to the most frequently asked questions, select from the below category dropdown.

PRODUCT INFORMATION v

1. Lhave a severe allergy, how do | know if | can consume your products?
2. Do you use dedicated lines to manufaclure your products?

3. Why are your products not made in the United States?

4. Are HALLS products recommended for children?

5. Wh lor i L r br

6. Are Mondeléz products Halal Certified?

| have a severe allergy, how do | know if | can consume your products?

Mondel&z Intemational is aware of the scriousness of allergens, and Lakes great care in making sure its products are safe, wholesome and properly labeled.

Our products ave produced and labeled in compliance with the FDA Jabeling requirements, When labeling products, we consider - and label for - all possible sources of the 8
major allergens recognized by the FDA. These are eggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, milk, peanuls, soy, tree nuts and wheat. In addition W the above 8 FDA allergens, Mondeléz
Intemational also tracks [upin, mollusks, and sesame seeds, For cach product, we thoroughly review all ingredients, including ingredient components and processing aids, und the

production process, Lo detemine whether there are may be apy of the above 11 allergens present iu the product

Mondelgz International also labels Tor some additional allergens or substances that can cause sensitivily or intolerance in levels over 10 ppm, such as celery, mustard. sunflower
seeds, poppy sceds. cottonseed, sources of gluten other than wheat, and sulfites. 1Fany of these substances are directly added to the product, they will be listed in the Ingredient

Statement

Do you use dedicated lines to manufacture your products?

No we do not have dedicated lines for all our products

We take special precautions to (horoughly clean and sanitize all our production lines between product changeovers on a line. We build these cleaning procedures into our safety

systems to make sure there is no carryover from allergens; tfor example when switching from nul-conlaining products Lo ones without nuts,

Tf there is any tisk of cross contamination we will label the allergen in the “manufactwred on equipment that processes.”

Why are your products not made in the United States?

https://iwww.mdlzcusthelp.com/fags#faq_a8e4dfa2-822c-4983-a556-5b6e4c698318 1/3
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PAN COATING ARSL
SUPC: 4135380

MPC: 99955COM
Gluten-Free

Pack/Size: 6/17 0Z

Nutrition Source: Manufacturer Kosher
Brand: SYS CLS
Ingredients: Water, Soybean Oil¥*, Soy Lecithin, Potassium Sorbate and b Create New Recipe

Sorbic Acid (Preservative). CONTAINS: SOY. Also contains propeiflant to

dispense spray. *Adds a trivial amount of fat. */ Nutrition Information

¢ Egens
: ains: Soy
(Free From: Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Wheat) —M ko 'ﬁ ¢ ‘Zo]M}Sw “l"k’?’
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PEPPERONI SLICED PORK&BF14-16C
SUPC: 2544831

MPC: 4831-071

Pack/Size: 1/10 LB Gluten-Free

Nutrition Source: Manufacturer
Brand: AREZIMP
Ingredients: PORK AND BEEF, salt, spices, dextrose, lactic acid starter > -
X culture, olecresin of paprika, flavoring, sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid. ® Nutrition Information

Allergens
Free From: Does not contain obligatory allergens as listed in the regulations

et dainy.

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/497658904#
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DOUGH BALL PIZZA IW 190Z
SUPC: 4857330
MPC: 052818-0071

Pack/Size: 20/19 OZ
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer

Brand: AREZCLS

Ingredients: Bleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water,
Soybean Qil, Contains 2% or les of the following: Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Vital
Wheat Gluten, Dough Conditioners (Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Ascorbic Acid,
Enzymes, L-Cystelne). Contain: Wheat

Allergens
Contains: Wheat

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/Htm|Gen/497658904#

Contact Us Help Log Out

(® Nutrition Information
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DOUGH PASTRY PUFF SQR 5X5
SUPC: 7198010
MPC: 94120

Pack/Size: 120/2 OZ
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer

Kosher

Brand: BKRSCLS

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour Enriched [Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Rlboflavin, Folic Acid], Malted
Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acid as a Dough Conditioner), Shortening (Palm Oll,
Beta Carotene (Color)), Water, Vital Wheat Gluten, Salt Contains: Wheat

® Nutrition Information

Allergens
Contains: Wheat

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/1666352724#
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RAISIN SEEDLESS DARK SEL

SUPC: 3386671

MPC: 3386671

Pack/Size: 1/10 LB Kosher
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer

Brand: SYS IMP

Ingredients: Raisins (% Nutrition Information

Allergens
Free From: Does not contain obllgatory allergens as listed in the regulations

hitps://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1666352724#

RAISANIS
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» I'm unable to find one of my favorite McCormick® products? Do you still manufacture it?
» | can't find one of my favorite products. Can you help me find a store that carries it?
» Can | arder McCormick® products from you directly?

» How can | get coupons for your products?

* How does McCormick® lahel for the top allergens and sensitivities?

We are aware of allergies and sens:tiviies and will always declare the followin
8 y (

PTVTSAUY T TINAL

7 100% &40

—

S
ingredients on our label in the ingredient statement - they will never be hidden under

the notations of "spices” or "natura! flavors™:

o Wheat
o Milk & Milk Preducss

e Peanuis

e Tree Nuts

e tgo

e Soy

e Shellfish

e Fish

¢ Yellow Dye 45 (Tartrazine;

e Monosodium Glutarmatie - MSG

o Sulfites over 1O cpn

o Giuten coniaining grains - mciucing saley tve. als so2ll riticale, and kamul

If no ingredient statement appears on the product label, then the products is as it
appears in the product name (e.g. black pepper). This labeling policy is compliant with

US or Canadian food labeling laws, as appropriate.

If any product has a Gluten Free claim. the product and the manufacturing line has

been validated Giuten Fres.

Our facilities have allergen. sanitation, and hygiene programs in place. Our employees

follow good manufacturing practices and are trained in the importance of correct

labeling and the necessity of performing thorough equipment clean-up and change

over procedures to minimize cross-contact of ingredients.

We encourage you to read the ingredients statement on your package at the
of purchase to ensure accurate, up to date information.

» How does McCormick® label for gluten?

time
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PRINKLE RAINBOW 6 COLR
JPC: 4201848
FIN: 00892641002624

PC: 4201848

ick/Size: 4/6 LB

itrition Source: Manufacturer Data

anufacturer: Azar Nut Company dba Mount Frankiin Foods
‘and: AMERSPR

igredients: Sugar, Corn Starch, Palm oil & Palm kernel oil, Dextrin, Soy
gsithin, Confectioners Glaze, Carnauba Wax, FD&C yellow #5 lake, FD&C
[low #6 lake, FD&C blue #1 lake, FD&C red#40 lake, FD&C redi#3.
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Kosher

» Nutrition Information

ﬁj ;..._.,; ; O/&i '{{Y\/’ E‘“& a,;’:lf_,,i

) J

Sowvne oo Zol7]

ou nokd above (O)

0/20/2\ @
olefer (@)



SIKIN O (HEESE

12:02 PM Mon Jun 10 = 47% @

¢ m & enutrition.sysco.com < |'_T] + @

4 CATEDRAL L. Hotels | O COSIO ANA Mave Bnatl SYSCO... Mirmort i sultes ava
!Mc::; o Contact Us Help Log Out
. g
/SCO
eNutrition

SYSCO eNutrition - Search Food Products Only = Product Detail

CHEESE MOZZ STRING

SUPC: 4384214

MPC: 982118 Product Formulation Statement

Pack/Size: 168/10Z
Nutrition Source: User Added

Brand: AREZIMP

Ingredients: Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part » Nutrition Information
Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). :

Allergens
Contains: Milk

AN
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SUGAR GRANULATED XFINE CANE
SUPC: 4782694
MPC: 403434

Pack/Size: 1/50 LB
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer

Brand: SYS CLS
Ingredients: Sugar

Allergens

Gluten-Free

Kosher

(¥ Create New Recipe
(¥ Nutrition Information

Free From: Does not contain obligatory allergens as listed in the regulations

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/497658904#
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Pemino Foods, Inc.

-~
f
35“-!“&". mui @» S. Michael Burchell

Subject: Allergen Stalement

GROUP

January. 2021

To: All Domino Foods, Ine. Valued Custonmers

in response to customer inquines regarding the potential presence of known allergens in the producls
distributed by Domino Foods, ne.. mcluding refined sugars, raw cane sugars, organic sugars, dry rice
products, sugarcane molasses and refiners syrups please nots the following:

Neither crustaceans/shelliish {such as crab. craylish, obster. and shamp), mollusks (oysters, clams.
mussels. and scallopsi or their praducts. fish ifresh or saltwater finfish), pock or any other animal. eggs
gluten, suifites or SO2 in conmentrations abiove 10 ppm. MSG nuikfdairy. whey, milk bypraducts (cheese
curds, {actose, and nougatl. batler peanuls peanut by-products. chocolaw/checolate derivatives, wheat
(bran, bread crumbs. anna. wheat gluten, wheat stacch semoling, makt wheat germ), barley, rye, cals.
psyiium, soy, millet, spedt leale products. artficia: flavorings. caramel oolor hydrolyzed  protein
(vegetableianimat). alcohol. autolyzed yeastyeust extragts, ocopherals {vitanun &), celery on its products.
mustard or its producls. sesame ar iis products, poppy or i€s products. latex, iodine, lupin ar its products.
cocoa, vanilla, legumesipuises. conander, umbeilifereas . carrols, truts ree nuls {including almonds. Brazi
nuts, cashews, filberts hazelnuls, macadamia nuis, shesthuls. pecans, pine nuls, pistachios. and walnuts)
nar their derivatives or hy-proaducts are prasent in any of the refined sugars. raw cane sugars, organic
sugars, dry rice products, sugarcane maoiasses ani refiners” syrups we manufacture.

Sodium caseinate is an ingrecdient comained only in the Nan-Dairy Creamer product packaged exclusively
at the Cleveland Plant  Procedures are my place to addrass changeover.

As of July 2020, we hegan distribiding via car manufacturing facility warehouses and third party warehouse
network. a group of products which do contain nulk ¢ dawry allergens These products are stored and
handied appropriately and cach warchouse has an allergen control program in place to protect against
cross conlamination af olher linished goods and the manufactunng environment

Cinnamon is an ingredient contained only n the Sugar "N Ginpanan produst packaged exclusively at the
Chalmette Refinery on a dedicated line

Our products are property labeled my accordance with the Food Aliergen Labeing and Consurmer Protection
Act (FALCPA) of 2004 which requires labeling based upon US legislation it any of the 8 major food allergens
are present. Our producls also comply with Eurcpean Regulation {EU Reg.} 11692011 and it is not
necessary 1o tabe: any of the 14 atergens raferenced within this regulation.

A detailed Food Allergen Centrol procedure 15 mamntained as part ot lhe Corporation’'s Quality System
documentation. This procedure addresses sach of the areas thal must be managed and conlroiled 1o realize
effective allergen confrol.

Wae trust this information is sufficient. Should you require additional information, please feel free to contact

us at QualityDocs-NA@asr-group.com

Sincerely.

P Y
1//}/3;/ /{i»ioc{, yiidd
S. Michael Burchell
Senior Director Global Corporate Quality
for ASR Group
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Sugar Brown Light Cane

SUPC: 4281440
GTIN: 10049200056759
MPC: 401358

Pack/Size: 24/1 LB Kosher
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer
Manufacturer: Domino Sugar

Brand: Domino

Ingredients: brown sugar B Create New Recipe

(B Nutrition Information
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SUGAR CONFECTIONER 10X CANE
SUPC: 4286282

GTIN: 10049200051006
MPC: 401367

Pack/Size: 24/1 LB
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer Data

Kosher

Manufacturer: American Sugar Refining, Inc.
Brand: DOMINO

Ingredients: Sugar, CornsFarch Nutrition Information

Allergens
Free From: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Mllk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Soy, Tree
Nuts, Wheat

Nutritional Claims:
Free From Gluten

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/1666352724#
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TOMATO DICED W/GREEN CHILES CA
SUPC: 3149994
GTIN: 00064144602452
MPC: 6414460245
Pack/Size: 12/28 02
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer Data
Manufacturer: Conagra Brands

Brand: ROTEL

Ingredients: Tomatoes, Water, Chopped Green Chili Peppers, Less than 2%
of: Salt, Calcium Chloride, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Cilantro.

alingens e (l1olzz
we 1912

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/387817592#

Contact Us Help Log Out

Kosher

(¥) Create New Recipe

(® Nutrition Information

Chales, diced
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EXTRACT VANILLA PURE
SUPC: 5230040
MPC: 974400

Pack/Size: 6/16 0Z Kosher
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer
Brand: IMP/MCC

Ingredients: VANILLA BEAN EXTRACTIVES IN WATER, AND ALCOHOL ® Create New Recipe
(M Nutrition Information

Allergens
Free From: Does not contain obligatory allergens as listed in the regulations

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmlGen/497658904#

SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Product Detail
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How does McCormick® label for the top allergens and sensitivities?

We are aware of allergies and sensitivities and will always declare the following ingredients on our
~Jabel in the ingredient statement - they will never be hidden under the notations of "spices" or

"natural flavors":

e Wheat e Milk & Milk Products ® Peanuts ® Tree Nuts ® Egg ¢ Soy ¢ Shellfish ® Sesame (for
US products made beginning January 2023) « Fish » Yellow Dye #5

(Tartrazine) e Monosodium Glutamate or MSG e Sulfites over 10 ppm e Gluten containing
grains - including barley, rye, oats, spelt, triticale, and kamut

If no ingredient statement appears on the product label, then the products is as it appears in the
product name (e.g. black pepper). This labeling policy is compliant with US or Canadian food
labeling laws, as appropriate. If any product has a Gluten Free claim, the product and the
manufacturing line has been validated Gluten Free. Our facilities have allergen, sanitation, and
hygiene programs in place. Our employees follow good manufacturing practices and are trained in
the importance of correct labeling and the necessity of performing thorough equipment clean-up

and change over procedures to minimize cross-contact of ingredients. We encourage you to
read the ingredients statement on your package at the time of purchase to ensure
accurate, up to date information.

https://www.mccormick.com/allergens ihal
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CREAM WHIPPED ARSL XTRA CREAMY
SUPC: 1251745
MPC: 1002843

Pack/Size: 12/15 0Z
Nutrition Source: Manufacturer

Brand: WHLFCLS

Ingredients: Heavy Cream, Water, Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Maltodextrin,
Contains less than 2% of: Cellulose Gel, Mono and Diglycerides, Natural

Flavor, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum. Propellant: Nitrous Oxide. CONTAINS:

Milk.

Allergens
Contains: Milk

https://enutrition.sysco.com/Home/HtmIGen/1666352724#

EcontactUs ’ Help H Log Out!

Kosher

Create New Recipe
Nutrition Information

WHIPFED rewmn
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